# 840.00 86069

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Terry Wheatley		07/02/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Canopy Licensing, LLC	
Street Address:	1403 Jefferson Street	
City:	Napa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94559	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86069830	THE GIRL AND DRAGON

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7072556876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7072527122

Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Passarelli
Address Line 1: 1455 First Street, Suite 301
Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WHET001-0041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Passarelli
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Passarelli/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005318 FRAME: 0701

#### EXHIBIT A

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, TERRY WHEATLEY whose address is 5061 Mountain View Road, Hughson, California 95326 ("Assignor"), owns the following trademark and pending United States Trademark Application (the "Mark"):

Trademark

Application No.

Filing Date

THE GIRL AND DRAGON

86/069,830

September 19, 2013

Mull

WHEREAS, CANOPY LICENSING, LLC, a California limited liability company with a principal place of business at 1403 Jefferson Street, Napa, California, 94559 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is bereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including, without limitation, the pending U.S. Trademark Application for the Mark, and together with all goodwill associated with the Mark.

7/2/17 Date

Terry Wheafle

TRADEMARK REEL: 005318 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 07/08/2014